

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छतीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattiagarh) Tatibandh, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Store/Tender/PAC/ Consumable_Items/Blood_Bank/1/2016/

Dated: - 03-01-2017

Subject: Purchase of Consumable items under Annual Rate Contract for Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AIIMS, Raipur on Proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase Consumable items under Annual Rate Contract for the Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AlIMS, Raipur and PAC certifications are attached and uploaded on website.

Manufacturer:

- Bio-Rad Laboratories, Andheri East Mumbai Local Agent: M/s Scientific Traders, Plot No. 30/162, Tatyapara, Badhaipara Road, Raipur (C.G)–492 001
- 2. Hemocue AB, Kuvettan 1, SE-262 71 Angelholm, Sweden Local Agent: Shriram Enterprises, Plot-6, Street 15/A, Pragati Nagar, Risali Bhilai (C.G)
- Terumo Penpol Private Limited, East Zone Sales Office: 839/1, Lake Town, Block-A, Kolkata

 700 089, Local Agent: M/s Scientific Traders, Plot No. 30/162, Tatyapara, Badhaipara
 Road, Raipur (C.G) 492 001
- 4. Sysmax, Transasia Biomedicals Ltd., Transasia House, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 072

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item with 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference Store/Tender/PAC/Consumable Items/Blood Bank/1/2017. The comments should be sent to Store Officer, AllMS, Raipur on or before 20-01-2017 up to 3:00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Encl.: Related documents enclosed (Specification and PAC).

Yours faithfully,

Store Officer AIIMS, Raipur

001234 Sigalon ABOLD + Revenue Grading (1) Description of Article ooyoly liss coombs, oolog & Dioclan ABOLKh for New Bosins DVI-, 002/24 VID-Diacion Rh- Sub Groups + Kyxl2, 009510 VID- Antigen Profile 1,2x12pcs, 004024 V ID- Coombs Anti Igg, 4x12 PCS 009880 VID- Mlyent - 2,007581V Ant - D (for Week - D), Dogges VID-Internal Quality Q. C., 008610 Antigen, profile II, IXIR PCS (2) Quantity (3) Approximate cost, if known -BioRad Raboratories Andheri East Orumbai (4) Maker's name and address -Scientific Traders tatyapara, Badhaipara (5) Name of Local Agents Road Raipyr (C.G.) (6) I approve the above purchase and I certify that: (a) No other make/brand will be suitable. (b) This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item. A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be The department has sio-rad inculative and curtifuge for get cards juventæry in its Note- Delete (a) or (c) whichever is not necessary. Department of Transfusion Medicine All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) 492 099 Signature Dr. Sankalp Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.) 492 099

Counter Signed

M.S./D.D.A/DEAN

	(1) Description of Article 008701 VID - Antigen profile III 1x12 pcs 00998 V Piamed Basic Q.C. 00998 V TD - Pilvent 1,004310V TD - Diacell I - II - III , 003630V ID - Diacell Prof
•	(2) Quantity (3) Approximate cost, if known (4) Maker's name and address Birkad Jahoratories Andheri fast Munbai (5) Name of Local Agents Scientific Iraders Patyapara
R A	(6) I approve the above purchase and I certify that: (a) No other make/brand will be suitable. (b) This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item. (c) A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieur. The department has Bronad courrifuge and incubator in the inventory.
096	Note- Delete (a) or (c) whichever is not necessary. Signature Designation of Officer Department of Transfusion Medicine All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) 492 099 Counter Signed Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine AliMS, Raipur (C.G.) 492 095 Counter Signed

M.S./D.D.A/DEAN

Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary Article		
(1) Description of Article Description of Article Description of A		
used in lieu.		
Note- Delete (a) or (c) whichever is not necessary.		
Department of Transfusion Medicine All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) Signature Designation of Officer Dr. Sankalp Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine All Ms, Raipur (C.G.) 492 099 Counter Signed		
M.S. / D.D.A/DEAN		

	(1) Description of Article	Cobe Spectra - platelet Glection kit 70300
		100 Nos n
Kit;	(A similar article is no	d will be suitable. who is manufacturing/stocking this item. ot manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be edde extended life platelet set with LPS chamber
	Date	Dr. Sankalp Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine Department of Transfusion Medicine All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (C.G.) 492 099

Counter Signed

M.S. / D.D.A/DEAN



	(1) Description of Article bematology trileval Eight check Control (4.5mi)
	Cell pack, stromatolyson, Cell Clean
	(2) Quantity 15 Set. 40 No. 40 Nos 05
	(3) Approximate cost, if known
	(4) Maker's name and address - Sysmex floig pacific pet 14d.
	(5) Name of Local Agents <u>Anaheari</u> Bio mediculs 1tcl. <u>Anaheari</u>
	East Mumbai
	(6) I approve the above purchase and I certify that:
	(a) No other make/brand will be suitable.
	(b) This is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item.
	(g) A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be
	used in lieu.
* Quality	Note-Delete (a) or (c) whichever is not necessary.

Counter Signed

M.S. / D.D.A/DEAN

(1) Description of Article HB201 Microcavettes
(2) Quantity (3) Approximate cost, if known (4) Maker's name and address (5) Name of Local Agents (6) Name of Local Agents (7) Pkt. (8) Pkt. (9) Pkt. (1) Pkt. (1) Pkt. (2) Pkt. (3) Approximate cost, if known (4) Maker's name and address (5) Name of Local Agents (6) Pkt. (7) Pkt.
 (6) I approve the above purchase and I certify that: (a) No other make/brand will be suitable. (b) Phis is the only firm who is manufacturing/stocking this item. (c) A similar article is not manufactured/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu.
Date O2 12 2016 Date O2 12 2016 Date O2 12 2016 Date Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine Assistant Professor Department of Transfusion Medicine AliMS, Raipur (C.G.) 492 099

Counter Signed

M.S. / D.D.A/DEAN

